Section 2 .

A . Organization shall perform or cause to be performed the work

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (the

"Work"), and City shall pay to Organization for the Work Grant funds in an amount

not to exceed Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars

($71,870.00) . The City's obligation to pay Organization Grant funds is contingent

I

upon the City's receipt of such Grant funds from HUD .

B . Organization shall perform the Work in accordance with the

terms of the Grant Agreement, Attachment "A" entitled "Scope of Work",

[...]

available to continue the services identified in this Contract . Further, Organization

shall maintain cash reserves equivalent to three (3) months of funding necessary

2

to provide services under this Contract .

B . Total disbursements made to Organization under this Contract

by the City shall not exceed Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy

Dollars ($71,870 .00) over the term of this Contract .

C . No later than thirty (30) days after the completion of each

twelve-month period ("Operational Year") during the term of this Contract,

Organization shall submit to the City an APR certified by one of Organization's

[...]

scope to ISO form CA 00 01 06 92), covering Auto Symbol 1 (Any Auto) in

an amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000)

combined single limit per accident .

(6) Blanket Honesty Bond in an amount equal to at least fifty

percent (50%) of the total amount to be disbursed to Organization

hereunder or Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), whichever is less, to

safeguard the proper handling of funds by employees, agents or

representatives of Organization who sign as the maker of checks or drafts

or in any manner authorize the disbursement or expenditure of said funds .

If delivering services to minors, seniors, or persons with disabilities,